

The management system of

# Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit

Sede Legale: Via Gaetano Negri, 1 20123 MILANO Italia

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

### ISO 14001:2015

For the following activities

Research and development of innovative solutions for the network and new services through scouting, prototyping and testing, incubation and design of innovative enabling technologies.

- Design, development, marketing, testing, integration, operation, maintenance and support of services:
- Data Centre Services (dedicated servers, virtual servers, colocation, hosting);
- Cloud-oriented solutions (private, public, hybrid and multicloud) in IaaS, PaaS, DRaaS, BaaS modes;
- SaaS Application Services.

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34

This certificate is valid from 05 April 2023 until 31 October 2024 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 2. Certified since 28 December 2022

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages. Organization certified since 31 October 2021 and first certified by SGS on 28 December 2022. Assessed in accordance with the provisions of the Accredia Technical Regulation RT-09.

Authorised by Paola Santarelli

SGS ITALIA S.p.A. Via Caldera, 21 20153 MILANO - Italy t + 39 02 73 93 1 - www.sgs.com





SGA N° 0007 D Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



This is a translation of the certificate IT22/00000664, continued

## Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit



#### ISO 14001:2015

Issue 2 Sites Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Sede Legale: Via Gaetano Negri, 1 20123 MILANO Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Cesano Maderno: Via Fulvio Bracco, 39 20811 Cesano Maderno (MB) Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Rozzano: Viale Toscana, 3 20089 Rozzano (MI) Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Padova: Via Settima Strada, 22 35129 PADOVA Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Bologna: Via della Centralinista, 3 40138 BOLOGNA Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Roma - Pomezia: Via Pontina, km 29 00040 Pomezia (RM) Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Roma - Acilia: Via di Macchia Palocco, 223, 243 00125 ROMA Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Roma: Via Oriolo Romano, 257 00189 ROMA Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Centro Servizi Torino: Via Issiglio, 90 10141 TORINO Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34





SGA N° 0007 D Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



This is a translation of the certificate IT22/00000664, continued

## Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit



#### ISO 14001:2015

Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Centro Servizi Firenze: Viuzzo dei Bruni, 6 50133 FIRENZE Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Cassina De' Pecchi - Public Cloud: Via Antica Di Cassano, snc - 20051 Cassina De' Pecchi (MI) Italia IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Santo Stefano Ticino - Public Cloud: Via Ticino, 66 - 20010 Santo Stefano Ticino (MI) Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Moncalieri - Public Cloud: Via Cruto, 2 10024 Moncalieri (TO) Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Rivoli - Public Cloud: Via Ferrero, 10 10098 Rivoli (TO) Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34

Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Data Center Cebrosa - Public Cloud: Via Leinì angolo Via Reisera - 10036 Cebrosa-Settimo Torinese (TO) Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit

Centro Servizi Napoli: Centro Direzionale Isola F5, snc - 80143 NAPOLI Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Centro Servizi Palermo: Via Ugo La Malfa, 159 - 90147 PALERMO Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Genova (uffici): Via Giuseppe Macaggi, 12 16121 GENOVA Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34 Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Bari (uffici): Via Pietro Oreste, 20 70123 BARI Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34





SGA N° 0007 D Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



This is a translation of the certificate IT22/00000664, continued

### Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit



Noovle S.p.A. Società Benefit Taranto (uffici): Via Campania, 11 74100 TARANTO Italia

IAF Sector: 31, 33, 34







Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

SGA Nº 0007 D

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Page 4 / 4